Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Tsunehiko Abe, Tomokazu Nakanishi, Shingo Watanabe, Yoshiharu Takada, Ichiro Goto, Shinsuke Mochizuki, Kenji Okubo, Yasuaki Nagai	Name: NIPPON LEAKLESS INDUSTRY CO. LTD. Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 1/23/08; 1/23/08; 1/23/08; 1/23/08; 1/23/08; 1/23/08; 1/23/08; 1/23/08  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	Street Address: 33-8, Nishi-Shinbashi  2-chome, Minato-ku  City: Tokyo				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Zip: 105-0004				
Other Corrective Assignment, R 020603 F 0232	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/965,910  Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  . ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Mayback & Hoffman, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:  Street Address: 5722 S. Flamingo Road, #232	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Fort Lauderdale	8. Payment Information				
State: FL Zip:33330	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003 Expiration Date 3/2011				
Phone Number: (954) 704-1686  Fax Number: (954) 704-1686	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: greg@mayback.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Signature	4/29/OF Date				
Gregory U Mayback Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## Names & addresses of additional receiving parties:

2. Name: <u>SANSHIN INDUSTRIES Co., Ltd.</u>

Address: 10-6, Ginza

7-chome, Chuo-ku

**Tokyo, JAPAN 104-0061** 

3. Name: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.

Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama

2-chome, Minato-ku

Tokyo, JAPAN 107-8556

PATENT

REEL: 020883 FRAME: 0636

USPTO

3/6/2008 6:00:31 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: CRECORY L. MAYBACK, ESQ. COMPANY: 5722 S. FLAMINGO ROAD, #232

3/5/2008 9:15 AM FROM: Mayback ED 3/05/2008 an, P.A. To: 15712730146 PAGE: 002 OF 008 700362788

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) CMB No. 0851-0027 (820, 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Unlied States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)     Tsunehiko Abe, Tomakazu Nekarishi, Shinop Watanabe.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Yoshiharu Takada, Ishiro Goto, Shinouke Mochkzuki, Kenji Okubo,	Name: NIPPON LEAKLESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.			
and Yasuski Nagai	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ves No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>93-8, Night-Shinbashi</u>			
Execution Date(s) 1.23.08/1.23.08/1.23.08/1.23.08/1.23.08/	2-chome, Minato-in/			
Assignment 1.17.08/1.17.08/1.17.08				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 105-0004			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
THOODIE TO	·			
Additional numbers at	acted? Tree Tho			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved:			
Name: Gregory i. Meyback, Esc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 5722 S. Flamingo Road, #232	Enclosed			
·	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Fort Leuderdele	8. Payment information			
State: FL /Zip: 33880	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003			
Phone Number: 954-704-1599	Expiration Date 32011			
Fax Number: 954-704-1588	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: greathmanuck.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	slu/na			
Signature				
(/ Sready L. Maybook, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Substantis to be rechiged (including cover sheet) should be fazed to (571).273-0140, or resiled to: Mail Stop Assignment Resortation Services, Director of the USPTD, P.O.Sox 1460, Alexandris, V.A. 22313-1480

**REEL: 020883 FRAME: 0637** 

4/30/2008 9:26 AM FROM: Mayback Hoffman PA Mayback \_Hoffman, P.A. TO: +1 (571) 273-0140 PAGE: 004 OF 009

OTHE

0/8/2000 0.00.01 AM

PAGE 0/000 Pax Gerver

TO: GREGORY L. MAYBACK, ESQ. COMPANY: 5722 S. FLAMINGO ROAD, #232

3/5/2008 9:15 AM FROM: Mayback Hoffman PA Mayback \_Hoffman, F.A. TO: 15712730140 PAGE: 003 OF 008

Names & addresses of additional receiving parties:

2. Name: SANSHIN INDUSTRIES Co., Ltd.

> Address: 10-6, Ginza

> > 7-chome, Chuo-ku

Tokyo, JAPAN 104-0061

3. Name: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.

> Address: 1-1. Minami-Aoyama

> > 2-chome, Minato-ku

**Tokyo, JAPAN 107-8556** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020883 FRAME: 0638** 

Docket No.: Sugimura/07029SF

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Tsunehiko ABE, Tomokazu NAKANISHI, Shingo WATANABE, Yoshiharu TAKADA, Ichiro GOTO, Shinsuke MOCHIZUKI, Kenji OKUBO and Yasuaki NAGAI, residing respectively at c/o NIPPON LEAKLESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD., 24-17, Harayama 2-chome, Midori-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 336-0931 Japan, c/o NIPPON LEAKLESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD., 24-17, Harayama 2-chome, Midori-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 336-0931 Japan, c/o NIPPON LEAKLESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD., 24-17, Harayama 2-chome, Midori-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 336-0931 Japan, c/o SANSHIN INDUSTRIES, Co., Ltd. YOKOHAMA-KOJYO, 8-2, Hukuura 2-chome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan, c/o SANSHIN INDUSTRIES, Co., Ltd. YOKOHAMA-KOJYO, 8-2, Hukuura 2-chome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0004 Japan, c/o HONDA GIJUTSU KENKYUSHO, 4-1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0193 Japan, and c/o HONDA GIJUTSU KENKYUSHO, 4-1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0193 Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

Metal gasket material plate and method for manufacturing the same

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, NIPPON LEAKLESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD., SANSHIN INDUSTRIES Co., Ltd. and HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., companies doing business at 33-8, Nishi-Shinbashi 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0004 Japan, 10-6, Ginza 7-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0061 Japan and 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 Japan are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of countries outside the United States which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

m the presence of.	1		
	Thurshipe Or	(LS)	Date: January 23, 2008
	Tsunehiko ABE		
	Tomokazu Nakanishi	(LS)	Date: January 23, 2008
	Tomokazu NAKANISHI		
	Shinso Watanabe	(LS)	Date: January 23, 2008
,	Shingo WATANABE		
***************************************		(LS)	Date:
	Yoshiharu TAKADA		
		(LS)	Date:
	Ichiro GOTO		
		(LS)	Date:
	Shinsuke MOCHIZUKI		
		(LS)	Date:
	Kenji OKUBO	•	
		(LS)	Date:
	Yasuaki NAGAI		

AND we hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:			
		(LS)	Date:
	Tsunehiko ABE		
		(LS)	Date:
	Tomokazu NAKANISHI		
	1.0	(LS)	Date:
	Shingo WATANABE		
	Yoshiharu Takado	<u>د_(LS)</u>	Date: January 23, 2008
	Yoshiharu TAKADA	,	•
	Ichiro Goto	(LS)	Date: January 23, 2008
	Ichiro GOTO		
		(LS)	Date:
	Shinsuke MOCHIZUKI	4.5	<b>5</b> .
		(LS)	Date:
	Kenji OKUBO		Dete
		(LS)	Date:
	Yasuaki NAGAI		

AND we hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

**RECORDED: 04/30/2008** 

In the presence of:			
		(LS)	Date:
the state of the s	Tsunehiko ABE		
		(LS)	Date:
	Tomokazu NAKANISHI		
·		(LS)	Date:
	Shingo WATANABE		
		(LS)	Date:
,	Yoshiharu TAKADA		
		(LS)	Date:
	Ichiro GOTO		17
	Thirake nota	(LS)	Date: January 28, 2008
	Shinsuke MQCHIZUKI		17
	Kenji Okuba	(LS)	Date: January 223, 2008
	<ul> <li>Kenji ÓKUBO ,</li> </ul>	*	17
	Yponoki Nagai	(LS)	Date: January 23, 2008
	Vacuaki NACAI		